ALIKE

2-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with Organized Split Needle Bars

ZARHARRRBEEY REEIEFEIS Y

LU-1565N

PARTS LIST

29339207
No.1281-07




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "k " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”,
2) "01" ..o refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty" column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=U YA ZTHBICELT
1.7 R WORSHE

1) "5 o WMEDA—Y Ty L TSAEES M BREERL E T,
EEABE EEEHU AP EBEL T RSV,
2) 01 R — ST O R ORBEABRE LTS,

2. MBEMOMTEE, BEERL, 01, 25H50ER. BE (BiX—rL) 5RLET.
3 HEEo () HAXRREERLTVSITFBRTHAI 28R LET,
4. A SARR—YD - - — — — iz, HERTRESI EEEKRLET.




CONTENTS

£ ”
L. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... .. o 1
L - SR
2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .. ... ... L. 3
T - T - KRR
3. NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ............. ]
GHE IR S A T HR
4 NEEDLE STOPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . .o 7
S I EHE
5. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ..., .. i 9
SRR R
6. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ............ .00 .. 11
AR - Rk U B
7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... . e 13
i) B
8. HOOK BHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ... ... .. ib
S - TR
9. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS) ........ 17
BENA LFRERS (F 7 vk
L0, KNEE LIFTING COMPONEN TS L e 19
AL
11 LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... o 21
o SR
12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. 22
Hrit AR
18, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . 23
AT BB
14. BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS .. ... i 25
R B B
15. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS) ... 27
oM (R
16, ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ... 28
o B
17 TABLE OF EXCHANGE GAUGE PARTS .. ... e 29
T~ SRR
18 LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ... ... e 31
e e DESY
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... e 32

25




1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

SR - SMRBARR




REF.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. .. _. PESCRIPTION . ___ . S S B Quy
1 213-75258 FACE PLATE ASM. EyA-I A AYLTY 1/2003) 1
2 §S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=12 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=12 2
3 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAEY D=12.5 L=4 1
4 213-31400 TOP COVER A b7 Hn — A 1
5 SS-4110815-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA Y 11/64-40 1=§ 6
6 213-56904 ARM THREAD GUTDE T-ARTvI4 I
7 58-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 ThLFEY 3/16-32 L=§.5 2
g 213-31756 WINDOW PLATE A ASH, vh 4AA(73) 1
9 213-31202 SETSCREW FAZY i

g 213-31806 WINDOW PLATL I b 44 B I

il 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING B SISEETINE YN i |
i2 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 FAEY 11/64-40 1.=8 5 |
13 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAbY t |
14 213-32208 SIDE COVER TEAYHN - 1

15 SS-4110815-8F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=§ 1

6 213-75308 BALANCE COVER(FOR HALF NEEDLE) P TS C TN ETY I

17 S§-7160910-TP  SCREW 15/64-98 L=9 TARLFFY 15/64-28 L=9 1

13 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE A Ve 1

19 $8-5080610-8P  SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 hIARYT §/64-40 L=6 1

20 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER ANFVFE Uz l

71 SS2090710-TF  SCREW 9/84-40 =77 IFFRY §/64-40 L=7 .2 2

22 214-08554 THREAD GUIDE ASM. {R7vT4(03; 1

23 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE LTV A4 {13

24 179-12166 NEEDLE THREAL PRESSER PLATE AYANFHTA 4 {1

25 B1152-521-000  THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING PMIAR AYLSE AR (1)

26 SD-0380551-51.  HINGE SCREW D= 2.30 H= 5.5 % v3¥ D=3.8 B=5.5 1

27 $5-2090710-TP  SCREW $/64-40 L=7.2 TAFIERYT 9/64-40 L=T.2 1

28 237-08556 AUXILIARY COVER ASM. B 3EN 43 {

29 232-08507 AUXILIARY COVER Y ain - (0

a0 232-08606 SLIDING PLATE SUPPORT AN N AHHT (1

31 S§-2000620-5L  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 vL¥53y §9/64-40 T=% (2]

32 S8-2080710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.2 ThEIRY 9/64-40 L=7.2 2

33 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG pABY t

24 SS-6151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Y33y 15/64-28 L=12 2

35 Biti1-562-000  BED SLIDE SPRING AR VAH N R 1

26 55-41:10615~5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY 11/64-40 L=5 7

37 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG dep - 2T Yy 1

38 226-15100 CAP EVINE/VAES e SO AN PO S S B

39 B1i04-851-000  THROAT PLATE PIN AR RAET Y 1

40 CM-2002800-01  ATTENTION SEAL ¢l Fand-L{16) 1

41 229-01805 GROUND HARK NI 1

49 213-32260 01L SEIELD {(LEFT) 2EUN v (ea ) 1

43 $§-6621210-SP SCRLW 3/16-32 L=12 bRy 3/16-32 L=13 1

44 S§-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1,=8 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=8 1

45 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD AT R $FaY 2

46 213-61407 BED SUPPORT PLATE ATy TR 1

47 01 213-48909 WIDOW PLATE D I 44D 1

48 228-77609 DUST GOVER B 2hdn - 1

49 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Far Y 11/64-40 L=8§ 1

50 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG oAty 1

51 TA-0750704-R0° RUBBER PLUG FATY 2

52 % CM-3013000-01  SAFETY LABEL T Fat{7vE v y-L(31) 1

NOTE (#%:0)

G1... . OPTIONAL PARTS

37 vl A,




2. UPPER SHAFT,LOWER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
oy - TR - RAPEIGR




RET.NO  NOTE BART MO DESCRLPTLON ST I S Gy .
1 213-32765 UPPER SHAFT g9y i
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL DT ALARN !
3 B1905-526-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUL Y 1
4 B1906-626-000 TAKE-UP LEVER TR IV 7 1
5 B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FU Yy A5 T 1
6 SS-8§150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8§ +A2¥ 15/64-28 1=8 2
7 B1408-526-000 NEEDLE BAR {'RANK ROD MR - Gy 1
8 CQ-30300006-00 OLL WiCK 13y 0,08
9 CR-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.03

10 * 226-80607 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN N RaEyaRT (RAN PR ) 1
11 CQ-5080000-00 OFL WICK ayy 0,03
12 213-75704 COUNTER WEIGHT 33, 36MM PYTLRL 1
13 SM-8080812-TP SCREW MBX8 FAZY M8 L=8 2
14 SS-8680540-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 MRAZY 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
th S3-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 bAZy 9/32-28 L=T 1
16 213-39502 UPPER FEEB CAM (3.5} A% PR ENY] ' 1
17 S5-B660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ FAZY 1/4-40 L=8 2
18 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INKER METAL DI ITARR i
19 CQ-2020000-00 OTL WICK 23y 0.15
20 213-365657 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASK. LA ES T EELVENS TS 1
21 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAM A A0AE PRy Ty HAL (1)
22 58-86608140-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 bARY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
23 * 400-38682 UPPER SPROCKET DUZT @y h i
24 S§-8661110-5F SCREW  1/4-49 L=11 b33y 1/4-40 L=1} 2
25 226-04300 TIMING BELT LY EVI AN ) 1
26 PL203-512-000 BUSHING, RTAR DY E uIaN v I
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HDOK GIYT AN TR Gk 1
28 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 BAZY MG 1.=6 A
29 213-34008 FLYWHEERL YRS RIS 1o D) 1
30 S8-81b0822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 hARIT 15/64-28 1=8 2
al 213-87501 LOWER SPROCKET YA DIV I}
3z B1214~019-00G0 SPROCKET RING AN N D 1
33 213-87709 SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING Ty yYUEN 2 1
34 213-87600 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK TyE VINEIA 1
3% B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK Ty -F R v 9A 1
36 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING Fre vl =-F F V1094 0 2 1
37 Bi310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK Tyt vy -F y3-0vy 1
38 213-87808 SAFETY BASE Tt gy 1
39 Bl314-065-0060 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN Fod W -F ¥a-0uh by 1
46 s S5-86GH0612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 2
41 SD-0640322-Tv HENGE SCREW D= 635 = 3.2 A w3y D=6.3b H=3,2 1
42 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.; iy D=6 36 H=3.2 i
43 SS-8111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 MAZF 11/64-40 L=9.5 i
44 B1312-563-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH PUSH BUTTON TR YIOFEYE Ay i
45 RE-05G0600-K0 E-RING EF a4 5 1
44 GI639-051-000 SPRING ¥k EY AR 1
47 BE313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH XNOB SLEEVE TVE VY -F R Ay oy 1
48 55-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 pAZY 15/64-28 L=7 2
49 * 400-38700 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YRV HRFANIT-(23) 1
50 * 400- 38702 THRUST COLLAR Y 4RTANYT (1)
51 SS-8661030-5P SCREW [/4-40 L=i0 MAZY 1/4-40 L=10 )
52 SB-1204002-00 BEARING 20X42 AT TUYE 20842 {13
53 S5-T1Z07606-5P SOREW 3/16-28 L=7.0 b7y 3/16-28 L=7 2
L4 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM COVER ANTAYDATA i
55 SS-711073:0-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALTRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
56 213-33406 BALANCER NIy \
57 S85-8151550-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MARYT 15/64-28 L=15 2
58 213-33703 SAFETY CLUTCH DISC Tkt yyuFiyny !
58 213-87907 ADJUSTING PIN (1,2} BT aF¥Farksety (1.2) 1
G0 S8-8160710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 =7 bA2Y 15/64-28 L=T 1
51 TA-QTHOT04-RO RUBBER PLUG b ALY 1
62 400-16148 THRUST COLLAR B WASHER YAV ARIANIIRE T 2 I




3. NEEDLE STOPPAGE EXCHANGE LEVER & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
Frig b ssH L 8 — - REFERER




REF. M0 NOTE ~ PARTNO. . PESCRIPTION . _. LoovoA A aty |
1 213-77155 BALL JOINT COMPL. YRR -3 1
2 B1440-526-000 BALL JOINT, LEFT B o-& v advh ea (n
3 NM-6050550-SD NUT M5X0.8 OYESFEs MOX0.8 ki 0ay (1)
4 Bi441-526-000 ADJUSTING SHAFT ROD Fa-¥¥y oYy (1)
5 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 pyhsFyh M5RG.8 1y2 (1)
[ B1442-526-000 BALL JOTNT, RIGHT DR AR Y N [N
7 B1443-526-004 NEEPLE STCP SHIFTING ARM LY RSN Vi/b o H
& NM-605G001-SP NUT M5 UyhrFoh M5X0.8 132 1
8 55-9111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhrk b 11/64-40 1=0.5 2

10 213-77007 REPCSITIOKING LEVER SHAFT AYRVYNT =5 1
11 55-8110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 bARY T11/64-40 L=4.5 2
12 226-87453 REPOSTTIONING LEVER ASM, AVEIYLR -EYT 1
13 S8-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 Y523 11/64-40 L=4 1
14 01 103-zliog TENSTON RELEASE BAR LRI FIE - 1
15 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN ATy 1
16 SS-GBZI2I0-8P SCRIW S/16-59 112 bZ3y A716-530 L2 {
17 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 gyhaFYh 3/16-32 1
18 213-75456 THREAD TENSION ASM. IS ELMCESTETY 1
19 226-18706 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A {RRIA 3A (1
20 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD {hhUn 2 3 4 (n
71 B3127-051-000 TENSTON RELEASE PIN, SHORT PENCY P 0
22 B3127-527-000 PIN B {hIkA Y B (1)
23 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1h2hA14 (1
24 SD-0470281-5p HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2,§ 2 ury D=4,7 H=2.8 {2
25 NS-5110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 pyhrFYh 11/64-40 {1}
78 226-89053 TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. ARFITILRCIYT D) HAN TR (1)
27 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A B UL FR-TF - A (1
28 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE A A4 F 4Ny Es {4)
29 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING A A4F LRI IA R (2)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT A4 L fpFary Fad (2)
31 I61-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, & A A{T4VFI-38 - B (@)
32 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSICGN DISK ST (4)
33 226-17906 THEREAD TENSION BISK PRESSER {hFanyyItt (2)
34 BE3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING {hFa-yn % (2}
35 B3120-125-608 ROTATING STOPPER ThF-395 J47ul 2 (2}
a6 119-5680% TUREAD TENSTON KNOE, BLUE {hFanyyys (71} (2}
3 226-17807 NUT {RRIN 23 49k (1}
28 226- 17708 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ARRIN 2% (1
39 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR ThhYN 3 TyFitdr (1)
40 286- 18904 SET SCREW ARRIAT 2 AT AR (n
a7 296 THOGE SET SCREW FINVESE TS S (1)
43 85-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 TALIEY 0/64-40 L=4 6 {1
45 13138-527-000 ADJUSTING PLATE B AhRUAT 2 FA-2Y14 R (1)
hd 22517609 THREAD TENSION POST ARBER 2R A A (0
45 226-18805 THREAD TAXE-UP SPRING B NN §1 (1)
15 BA137-527-UAD TAKIT-UP SPRING GUIDE ASH. FRRIA 5 7971 5% {3
47 Ba139-527-000 COLLAR PRURT 3 3 hT- {1}
48 B3142-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE FANNIINS W s P L (1)
49 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP $PRING GULDE STUD ThhIN 3 PN 2 1Y 2 {1
50 WP -0450801-SP WASHER LT A 2 {n
51 L1448-526-0C0 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING NV IF RN - N B (13
52 226-89103 REPOSITIONING LEVER AYHYIFLUN - (1)
53 $D-0601171-SP HINGE SCREW p=6  H=11.7 B yEY D=8 H=i),7 (13
54 L06-97506 THREAD TENS1ON BRACKET, A RPN 3 FareyLR(A) (1)
65 58-4110615-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat 13y 11/64-40 L=6 (n
56 WE-0501016-5P WASHER 5X10,5%1 eI R )]
B7 §5-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7 2
B 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR {hapAryE v 1
59 01 215-48206 TENSION RELFASE BAR {hAATIE Y 1

NOTE (3:Ed)

01, .. SELECTIVE PARTS

R R




4. NEEDLE STQPPAGE MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FHis k2 B B




REF. RO NOTE PARTNO. . _ . DESCRIPTEON .. LS A S B Gy
1 B1434-528-0A0 REPOSITIONING BASE ASM. PUF-FAY YA 43 1
2 B1434-528-000 REPOSITIONING BASE MIF-SAVEV R 4 (1)
3 B1438-526-000 PLUG SCREW oty & 743y (4)
4 B1437-526-00A SPRING L=21.7 By AN L=21.7 {2
5 B1437-526-000 SPRING L=19.3 FyHY #n 3 L=19.3 (2)
5 B1435-526-000 GUIDE STUD RT3 ATEY TYIT Y (2)
7 B1436-526-009 DRIVING GUIDE STUD MT-% -0 -Fuddy ¥ (2)
8 B1431-526-000 SLIDE PLN PMIF-F avhy 3-b -k y (1)
9 BI1455-526-000 SLIDE BLOCK S$TUD AVHY 3B -avy s (1)

10 55-8090410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 MY 9/64-40 L=3.9 (1)
I B1439-528 000 COVER PLATE ARV {74 1
12 55-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6,1 TALTRY 0/64-40 L=6_} 2
13 B1427-6526-000 DRIVING BRACKET MIF-Y avhy 3-b -4 o i
14 B1431-528-000 REPGSITIONING BASE SHAFT PIF-IRVAYA L I H 1
15 B1432-528-000 WASHER PMIF -3 B8 4 3 1
T8 215 88400 ROCEING BASE GUTPE T EVINE 2 S P T
17 B1401-526-040 NEEDLE BAR ASM, A - 23 2
18 E1401-526-000 NEEDLE RAR A - {2)
19 B1404-526-000 PLUG SCREW PR - 7R (2}
20 B1405-526-000 PRESS BAR MF-Y A3F - {(2)
3 BET406-526-060 SPRING MT-F F¥E - A7 A3 (2)
22 B1407-526-000 PRESS BAR SLEFVE MF-Y AE - A= (2)
23 B1409-526-000 BALL SLIDE STUD MIF-YE - A5 Y (2}
24 B1412-526-0A0 AINJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASM, PIF-Y FI-E¥ISLN Y Y 43 (2}
25 B1415-526-000 SPRING PIF-Y TUVIN G (2}
26 B1416-528-000 COLLAR ISET7 (3
27 BI425-525-000 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 RER AR AR (2)
28 B1410-526-000 BALL WYEES S Sy | 12
29 51420-526-0A0 NEEBLE BAR BRACKET ASM. LYF SR A W] 1
30 B1420-526-000 NEEDLE BAR BRACKET A AT E (1)
31 BI4TS-TE1-000 FELT MF SEE IR D)
32 B1422-526-000 NEEDLE BAR SUPPORT PLATE MUE - UhiA (1)
33 $5-2060410-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=4. 1 TA$FAYT 3/32-56 L=4.1 (2)
34 (Q-2520000-00 01L WICK 23y 0.08
35 §8-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 bAEY 11/64-40 1=9.5 1
36 RE-G700000-K0 T-RING 7 EY RNAT T I
37 L1451 -626-000 OIL FELT MK - F2-27I4b 1
a8 213-76405 NEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD NEF U2F4Y A 2
39 Bl417-526-000 HALF RENG NE -TF- p-7ys° 4
40 B1419-526-000 SCREW AE 373 ARy 2
i B1423-526-000 NTEBLY RAR GUIDE PLATE MF - FVFH{44 i
42 B1450-526-000 OIL FELT PRESSER AF - ¥2-2710b AT 1
43 WE-0480856-8P WASHER 4.8X8 4X0.8 L H R 4. BXS . 4X0.8 1
a4 5D-0450401-3P HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 B3y D=4.5 H=4 1
45 §S-B090540- 5P SCREW 0/64-40 L= 5.0 vIey 9/64-40 L=5 ;
45 SETFITOR30-5P SEREW 1T784-40 L=T 5 Yhesay 11764-40 L=7.5 3
47 PE-(400222-K0 SPRING PIN AT WYYy 1
48 213-75852 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE COMPL. YI7 L2 1
49 213-75803 REZDLE BAR ROCKING BASE ADE FITR R 4 (1}
50 BIG10-526-000-A  NEEDLE BAR LOWER BUSHING NIF - YEARR (1)
[ FT4E3-526-00A THRUST PLATE A FRAL ZFARAT A 0
52 58-8080310-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PAES 1/8-44 1=2.58 (2)
52 B1452-526-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BUSIHING PUF - Heh A AR (1)
54 213- 38603 ROCKIRG BASE GUIDE (B) AU DIYR G TV H(R) 1
55 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 » 8Y3355 160 1
56 21375307 UFPER TEED BAR GUIDE TIRTVE UH AR 1
57 55-7110010-8P SCREW 11/684-40 L=8.5 YhETRY 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
54 88-6091022-TP SCREW TEN 1
59 557112420 8P SCREW  11/64-40 L=04 TheFRYT 11/64-40 L=24 A
60 213-76009 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING SHAFT BASE MU YR BT 4R 4 1
61 S5-8I10780-5F SCREW T1/64°40T0=6_% MARY T1/64-40°1=6.5 [
62 213-76504 KEEDLE RCD ROCKING BASE SHAFT MY RAYN R AY 1
63 S5-8150610-TP SCRER 15/64-28 L=4.7 FAZY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
B4 01 BI453-526-008 THRUST PLATE T=0.6 FHAY 2IAM44 T=06 1
65 01  B1453-526-00C THRUST PLATE C YHABL Z57NA4 O 1

NOTE (§F#d)

01, ... SELECTIVE PARTS

B




5. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
FHRETRE)PEAR

13—




REF. MO _NOTE PART NG, . CESCRIPTION .. ... L . Qy_ .
1 213-75302 NEFRDLE RAR ROCKING FRONT ARM ADE Ban ot v 7 oy !
2 SM-8080802-TP  SCREW RAFY 2
3 213-38900 ROCKING SHAFT LY P LA A 1
4 Bi414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK 39T 7 1
5 Bi410-771-000  STUD AR - 3N - BTV 1
6 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL INFAE VIS RS A 2T ) 1
7 400-27746 BUSHING REAR MU RION BT TT AR 1
8 213-39056 ROCKING REAR ARM ASM. NUE SI9h 97 vF (13) i
9 213-39007 ROCKING REAR ARM AEET wagh i oarr oy (1)

10 S§-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 b33y 15/64-28 1=23.5 (1
11 213-47406 ROCKTNG REAR ARM FELT AUFT GV 297 9 ok (1)
12 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YEA VNN (1)
13 228-14909 FELT YUY rEaha7ohh 1

-10 —




I B

N

- bxE U8R

nﬁﬁ

AR

6. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

27

©
(o]

|

25

54—

e I

o)

—24

2

o,

"

-11 -

28



y
%

REF. NG NCOTE  PART KO, . pPESCRIPTION LS S S Qry _
i 213-40401 UPPER FEED SHAFT YRy 4 I
9 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARM TEAIIE ¥ U 1
3 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FARY 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 * 400-39326 FRONT METAL YTy AT AL 1
5 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL AN RV Ak, 1
3 22904155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASN. T FRE AN (FE) i
7 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR YTV IAT A (1)
8 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 hAZY 1/4-40 L=B {2)
9 SS-8160710-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RAFY 15/64-28 L=7 1

10 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAbY 1
11 400-33027 UPPER FEED LINK ASH. wrAIVIE (73) I
12 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK YIRS (1)
13 213-47109 FELT EEVALNTNEI S (1)
14 EA-S500800-00  CLIP CV-708 BYFIRT YR B0 {2)
15 CQ-3000000-FO  OiL FELT ¥ N5 § AN {0.0028)
16 400-18349 SCREW 2R 1
17 B1414-5565-000  SLIDE BLOCK AR URT % 7yiqan 1
18 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X 13 X | bad o %L 5X14K1 1
19 213-76306 TRIANGULAR LEVER Fuhasa ]

20 SS-B110630-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E5Ey 11/64-40 L=6 i

21 BI414-555-060"  SLIDE BLOCK AT BRT % FyF4an t

22 105-09701 FELT BIn-5 Zp UaYRIILh i

23 B1466-526-000  WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK IR A-ht Yy 1

24 400-33030 WALKING BAR A TIEINY i A 1

25 213-76157 UPPER FEED SPRING HOLDER ASM. U ELT A 1

26 B1468-063-000 WALKING BAR SPRING TR - A¥In 3 1

27 SS-G000G10-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 LIRY 9/64-40 L=0 1

58 213-41300 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE RS ML 1

29 262-25201 ROLLER AhEVEY 913 2

30 SS-BI51928-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=19.0 E52y 15/64-28 L=19 2

a1 012-40104 UPPER FEED ROD BIRI Iy} 1

32 D1456-055-B00  HINGE SCREW YOS BYRT ATy Ry 1

33 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD TUESN TR Ly 1

34 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4. 8X11.5%2 PFE A 4,8X11, 5K2 1

35 NS-G110630-8P  NUT 11/64-40 BYR7FIN 11/64-40 i

36 214-37600 UPPER FEED REAR ARM L VORT VR ES 1

37 SM-G062502-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 ¥hrTHE bh M6 L=25 1

a8 228-14809 FRLT YUY AXaf171 b 1

a9 BIS01-241-H00  PRESSER BAR g - 1

49 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDEIR A ASM, AT U E A (3) 1

41 40033031 PRESSTR BAR HOLDER A FHIE 0RO A (h

42 S&-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 INEIEY 11/64-40 L=8 .5 (1)

43 01 Bi510-141-H00  PRESSER SFRING FHIFI-BINt % 1

44 B150G2-246-000  PRESSER SPRING FHL FIATLY A 1

45 SD-0800481-SF  HINGE SCREW D= &  H= 4.9 R VAY D=8 H=4.9 1

46 513-41151 THREAD RELEASE HOLDING PLATE ARINATE LR T ) i

47 B1462-063-000  THREAD RELFASE SPRING APINA I4A N R 1

48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER FFIFA L - 1

49 400-34204 HANG LIFTER SCREW FFITH LN -H vy 1

50 230- 10606 WALKING BAR SUPPORT PLATH VLAY ML L e 1

51 SS-7T110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IRy 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

52 213-40906 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW AYrfantyzry 1

53 400- 18340 SCREW Hvay 2

54 B1510-1566-000  PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING FHIE - YaAA) 1

NOTE (7E#d)

01....0PTIONAL PARTS

-12 —

A7 v,




|

7. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Btk

-13 -



REF. NG NOTE _ PART NG, _ . __ . _. DESCREPTION ... LS N Qry _
| 213-64252 FEEL BASE ASM, Frua 4(53) 1
2 213-64203 FEED BASE F7A A (1)
3 101-07502 FEED BAR FORK FIIR 47895 (1
4 55-8151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 mehyE b 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
5 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2X13X1 b7 4 3 6, 2K13X1 (1}
& SM-5050502-TF SCGREW M5 L=b AR (1}
7 Bi604-012-000-A  FEED BAR SHAFT LA P i
8 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 U 4447 b 1
9 CQ-2020000-00 0fL WICK 13y 0.14

10 213-64104 FEED ROCKER Fo0A 97 1
11 S8-7111410-5F SCREW 11/64-40 1=14 TAb72y 11/64-40 L=14 2
12 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT LR ¢4 Ml 1
13 213-78302 FEED SHAFT METAL T4NLR VY T ARR 2
14 55-8151160-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 hA%Z¥ 16/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 226-00309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANE A AR YT i
14 S8-6121610-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L-156.5 vy 3/16-28 L=15.5 I
1 229-041k65 KALN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM, ARSI UL ICEY] 2
I8 229-04106 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR DY FATIN Y (1}
19 SS-8GGO6IG-TF SCREW |/4-40 L=6 hAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2}
20 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD AYET - F-b-mYh 1
a1 SD-08007G1-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H="7 & vxy D=9 N=¥ 1
22 NS-6680320-5P NUT 8/32-28 pyhrbey 9/32-28 I
23 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE 7 3Fanyris 1
24 213-37704 FEED ADJUSTING BASE COVER Ra¥fared 474 2
25 S8-T11091G-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL7EY 11/64-40 1L=8.5 4
26 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK AOVFIEYESa 2
a7 253-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT ERAR S VAL Eo 5 b 2
28 S5-8150822-TF SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY" 15/64-28 L=8 2
29 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT TohbA¥T 1
30 55-7080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 I3y 9/684-40 L=6 2
31 213-37402 ECCENTRIC PIN Fr0FareyayIve y 1
32 §5-7050910-TP SCRIW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YREIRY 8/64-40 L=8.5 2
33 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD rauFanernyh 1
34 Sh-0800402-TF HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 & vy D=8 H=4 1
35 213-37605 SPRING AVFaneyaf kyn In 1
36 213-38009 SPRING HOOK Lyn iRt phk 1
37 58-6111610-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=16 k733 11/64-40 L=16 2
38 213-37209 FEED ADJUSTING A APVF YA 1
39 BL6T0-D12-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK JAF R RN l
40 SM-60618072-TF SCREW M6 L=18 mH o7 HE Lb |
41 213-36865 FEED DIAL A A7V AYE A 1
47 §5-6120830-TF SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 b5y 3/16-28 L=9 2
43 S5-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 k73¥ 3/16-28 L=18§ 1
44 229-11804 FEES REGULATOR SCREW A7RFITEYRY 1
45 RO-0922702-00 RUBBLR RING 0nvy” 1
46 228~ 12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN ATHFATEYE Y 1
47 229-12108 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING FOIFAFEIC YR} i
48 213-26656 FEED LINK ASK. ARSI E(23) I
49 213-36607 FEED LINK FEEN e RV {1}
50 400-09103 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN TAVRIGE GUvaET Y (1}
i1 CQ-2020000-00 GiL WICK ¥y {0.04}
b2 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 bASY" MBX0.8 L=§ (1)
63 413-36706 FEED ROD A AaqFshnyh A i
b4 413-78806 FEED LINK PIN R e LM LA i
h5 SD-1060801-51 HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 A y3y D=10 H=8 1
56 213-36300 BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ oyrkripn -y g |
b7 213-87402 FELT AAn{RTY0yh Fah27hb |
58 CS-1201010-54 THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 ZFANY D=12 W=16 73 !
59 CS-1201011-54 THRUST COLLAR D=[2 W=10 27280 D=12 W=10 ()
60 55-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=§ (2}
61 KE-090G0000-KO E-RIBG b L ApAT 8 i
62 213-88004 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ¥oyataibn - |
63 55-6580752-TP SCRER 1/8-40 L=7 uPhriiE Ab 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
G4 NS-G6OB0210-57 NUT 1/8-44 pYArHIL 1/8-44 1
6o 55-6081810-5F SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0 L33y 1/8-44 L=18§ 1

- 14 —




8. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

M 3448

536
7}
®

P
38

35

— 15—



REFNQ O NOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTION . L . ey, .
1 213-35005 HOOK SHAFT BASE (RIGHT) WY IR A(ER) 1
Z 213-62009 HOOK SHAFT BASE({LEFT) Iy aa4{es ) 1
3 BIB20-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK YTV H9VY 2
4 B1821-0561-000  CRANK SCREW STUD Fib g Tyt rRvaecy 2
5 0Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 1YY 0.02
6 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrdyYy 11/64-40 2
7 BD1822-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRAN FAEN Ty 3
8 B1823-051-000  OQPENING LEVER CRANK PIN T FuAE ¥ 2
9 S85-THLI810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TALIRY 11/64-40 L=18§ 2

10 CQ-2020000-00  OTL WICK iy 0.02
11 E1824-563-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FhE T Tk 2
12 WP-0371016-50  WASHER 3.7X8X1 b3F A% 3. TX8XI 2
13 55-6090810-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k723 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
i4 01 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 AT OUTARN AFAMA 1.3 2
15 413-78500 HOOK SHAFT UPPER METAL Ay runAL) 2
16 213-34701 HOOK SHAFT LOWER METAL EPEESZ L) 2
17 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BT AT ANA OX 2
18 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BV IL ANA T 2
18 5$8-6153040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b33y 15/64-28 1=30 2

20 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8,5X18X1.6 b7E % 8.bX18K1.6 2

21 SM-60825602-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 wFAITFE b 2

22 B1843-563-000  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW AV 2V~ FE-L¥EY 2

23 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 D9hyFh 11/64-40 2

24 B1837-526-0A0  BOBBIN CASE Fe -z 2

25 B1830-5Z1-0A0  VERTICAL HOOK ASM, B FANIT A PR Z

26 BOLI7-b63-000  BOBBIN BTy 2

27 213-51704 LOWER SHAFT PEARACS VNN 1

28 Bi802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM,, FRONT PRI S RTAEN I3 1

29 SS§-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY 15/64-28 1=10.5 1

30 B1803-515-0AC  DUSHING ASM,, INTERMEDIATE VA G FIARL 43 1

31 S5-8151150-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MAZYT 15/64-28 L=1C.5 1

32 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM It anyt RyVA 1

33 §5~8660030-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 bAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

3 00 BI8I7-0581-0400  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, SMALL ¥a- Ry ONAS 2

35 55-8660670-5P  SCREW 1/4-48 L= 6,1 FAFY 1/4-40 L=6.1 2

3G S8-8660630-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

37 B13:16-051-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR, LARGE BA F AN 2

38 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 RARYT 1/4-48 L=§ 4

39 01 161-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BYYAOVALL AFANME A 2

40 61 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BV TUTAIN AFANAA B 2

41 01 101-1090¢ BUSHING THRUST 1.1 eyt rvAaL 2574 1.1 2

432 01 101-110G3 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BRI ARAL AFINMA 1.2 2

43 01 101-1120% THRUST WASHER, F B IUTAAL A5ANAE 14 2

44 S5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAZIT 11/64-40 L=4 4

45 01 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 WL AUTAIN 2F5ANAA 1.6 2

46 01 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BT IHVRAN AFAME LT 2

47 01 10i-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 DEYIUTARL AFANA4 1.8 2

48 01 400-42611 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR BEYTPRY NN 2

NOTE (7EEL) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS JRARE

~16 —




9. AUTOMATIC PRESSER LIFTING MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PARTS)
G 2 BITREREGR OF 7Y 3 Vi)

- 17 -




REF.NO _ _NOTZE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION . __ .. LR S DU Qty .
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER IFYIVE 1
2 SM-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 1=20 OYRETHE B 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IR LYEIEY 1
4 NM-G080001-SE  NUT M8 DYRIFIN M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SF  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 vEyt D=T.24 H=3.3 1
6 21356605 LEVER A YN oI LN A i
7 213-56803 LEVER B YN TRRITI LA B 1
8 SM-G0R1002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhy7HE A M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT MA S 5 4 AT N A 1

10 PI-3040651-02 ELBOW b 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY{FRONT) IR 274 (7L) l
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(RFAR) YWvAT 274 (v30) 1
13 CHM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL kT Faiy-R{16) 1
14 S§-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 L33y 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 GAK-A1401040 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. IFRVAL{43) 1
16 GAK-AT401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE FYY AT YRIYELA (1)
17 GAK-29007600 FILTER REGULATOR TS LE 2L-4 (1
18 GAK-A1403040 SOLENQOLD VALVE ASM, PR VARCEY! (D
19 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-¥% 5 (1)

20 GAK-29009000 ELBOW FLYIIE FA (TAE ) D

21 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B PEYTHE B (I ) {n

22 GAX-29015000 JOINT A F{RIYE FACAML 1) (1)

23 GAE-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER ey (1

24 BT-060040]1-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

25 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7" (1.4%)

76 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (1.45)

27 GAK-A1402040 CORD ASM. 1-p7 (439 71)

28 B3h38-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER BNt A A7 AL @)

29 SM-4061001-SB  SCREW M6 L=10 FAT 13y MG L=10 (2)

30 SM-4032501-8B  SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FAT I3y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)

31 SL-4030691-8C  SCREW M3X6 FATIRYT B4 M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

32 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TAEIRYT D=4 8 L=25 4

- 18 —




10. KNEE LIFTING COMPONENTS

f BT BH LR

s AR R R

-19 -



PART NO.

DESCRIPTIGN

iy

- 20 -

1 213-43207 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BASIS M A A N A 1
2 SM-B061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 IYHI7HE B M6 L=12 3
3 213-42555 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A ASM. E¥ T Y FA(SR) 1
4 213-42506 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A A A A (1)
5 213-42605 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT PIN TRy ey (1)
3 213-43702 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT A SPRING YT YT AN R 1
7 213-43801 KENEE LIFTER SPRING RACK LE FEN 3hY 1
8 SM-8051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=18 nyErTHE b M5X0.8 L=16 1
9 213-42704 KNZE LIFTER SHAFT B L6 A M4 1
10 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING {8MM) Er 4bA7 8§ 1
11 21343309 KNEE LIFTER LEVER B P 7E LA -B 2
12 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 UYHITHS B MG6X0.8 L=20 2
13 213-42803 KNEE LIFTER LEVER A bH T LN -A I
14 SM-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=2¢ ayhsTHE A M5X0.8 L=20 1
15 SM-80525G2-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 bRy 1
16 NM-6050001-Sb  NUT M5X0.8 I¥h779h MbX0.8 132 1
17 213-42902 KNEE LIFTER LINK k4 7 Wy 1
18 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 a1 vy D=7 Li=4.5 2
19 213-43405 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING PLATE SV X E 1
20 SD-0700451-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 2 vy D=7 H=4.5 2
71 213-43355 KNEL LIFTER LEVER ASH. SN ICEY) 1
22 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 UYHTHE Wb MG L=25 2
23 228-63252 KNEE LIFTER JOINT ASM, b¥ 7 yE F(3) 1
24 B3428-521-000  PRESSER SPRING LETFY S AFIn % (1)
25 S8-7090510-SP  SCREW §/64-40 1= 4.8 ThEFEY 0/64-40 L=4.6 (N
28 228-63203 KNEE LIFTER JOINT b TE YR T {1
27 229-5245% BRACKET ASM. b FRAFYT 2REYANF (2%) 1
28 229-32404 BRACKET (S EESOMEANS LUl (1)
29 229-34707 SCREW LE FRAFY o VYT A {2)
30 213-43157 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, L¥ 7rAA(23) 1
31 213-43108 KNEE PRESS LEVER v Frbn - (1)
32 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 BYHhoE kb M6 L=12 1)
33 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER e TRAAHN - )
34 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER LY 77441 A {1)
35 229-34202 ENEE PAD PLATE [ SAEZE {1)
a6 229-34301 KENEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT L FRARFET (1)




11. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
TREFHRERNR

31
~T
ﬁel\

7 27
- \ ~ .30
@ ,/\\‘
D A
/// \22

- 921 —

~_ 4
N 3 o
. \‘@1 5 |
R e e e A ]
REF. NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION 4 Y # { Wty

1 213-H7967 BORRIN DEVICE ASK. THPEYIF(23) 1

2 225-37658 ROBRIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. FhegRy g (e 0) (@D

3 213-57059 BORTK SHAFT COMPL. hvEY FOEYT 0D (o

4 2 151 BODRIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {R7EAAY 2(oyT 1) (0

i 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {hRELAT - (N

[ TIAVEE00T ATTUSTTRG PIATE IS TR Y]

7 BLE29-800-00C-4 PRESSUR FOOT SPRIKG 1A (n

8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER IS u-3 iy (2)

g 213-58205 RUBRER RING N ESIEI (1]

16 B3205-210-000 CUSHION ¥y (n

1 BIT38-555-000 SPRIRG A 727 ¥ R R (Y]

12 RC-0850711-KP RETAINING RING Chr 4k Ay (1)

13 RE- 0500000 -K0 E-RING Ed" #4447 5 (n
14 kO-0922702-00 RUBELR RING 0uys (n
15 55-T051416-5P SCREW 0/64-40 L=13.5 RLIEY 9/64-40 L=13 .5 (n

T S5-B090hIG-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 P55y 9764-40 L=5 @)
17 145-12503 ROBBIN ADJU FIST LI EE (n

18 $5-6110810-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=8 Y52y 11/64-40 L=8 3
19 10704807 RGBBIN FRICTION WHEEL RIEVEIY AR 1
20 SK-BO5E0602-TP SCREW M5 1.=6 742 MEXO,8 1=6 2
21 10507300 THREAD COFTEE AT {4 1
22 55 5080620-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 LG P :
23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASK . YELRTVR{3) 1 §
24 213-65706 FITTING BASE SALRTVF{PYTIR A (n i
25 D3I6Z-B55-B0O0 THREAD GUIDE B A4F {NFI-IN - FUH (1 ,%
7 NETETTATI0-5P AT 11764740 IR R T1/ed-40 Y] .
27 N3168-655-HOB TENSION SPRING N0 1 41 {hFANIN R (0 %
28 B2214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {hF2-3 45 (2 i
29 21378708 THREAL TENSION POST & AA{F b FITE 9 (n )
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT &1 1 {hFany dob i %
3T SM-BU40800- 5P SURTH [Z55 M P s
32 225-38706 PACKING APIERI IR 4N vy 1




12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

— 29—

Herieh B £R
W
REF.NO = NOTE _ PART NG, DESCRIPTION . L — ay

1 213-45855 FELT (ASM.) F-yy¥ay7ehh(73)LU-1508
2 215-45806 FELT B T-hhy W an7riiB

3 213-45905 FACE ONCE THROUGH FELT A7 AvIaniohh

4 213-46002 FELT 7-h¥a2ya7alb

5 BI412-051-000  FELT ME =A% 7T}

6 B1412-05i-000  FELT NIET -4 % TIA

7 PS-0500202-KP  SPRING PIN 5X20 27 Vv ety 5.0X29

8 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FUE VAR 9Ny

9 213-47208 TAKE-UP LUBRICATION FELT TV vavazoihb
10 S55-3090610-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 whi¥ 9/64-40 1=6

il 213-46358 FELT SUPPORT ASM, TINMHHL(73)
12 213-46309 FELT Trhh iz
13 213-46408 FELT Fh¥kanazohh
14 213-465607 FEED CHANGE FELT LEARVE TS R3]

15 EA-0500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 FIVEN VR 60

16 55-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 Fat a3y 11/64-40 L=6

17 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK ayy




13, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

AT T BB

— 93 -



REF. NO  XOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTICGN ooy A A Qty

1 269-10158 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMAFIHF( 23 1
2 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1hares (2) |
3 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A M AT TYAIFY (4)
4 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP LMFE YR T4 (n

5 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, IiPPER CAMEFR v (nr) {1)

8 279-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1pRTE 9% 7 1)

7 229-30308 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER THAFE v (¥4) (1

8 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AreR7LN A (4)

g 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ALy ] (4)

10 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ASEVEENP VLY, (4)

1] 229-30804 SPOOL REST MISETIEAE (4)

12 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=1§ b7a%y M6 L=i5 {4)
13 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaTaRY M5 L=14 {2)
14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhsrFyh M (2)

15 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 S (2)
18 W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASIER AR T3 16.4826.6%3.2 (1)

17 N¥-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 mYRZFYL MIGX1.5 132 (1)

18 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 I¥AIFYL NS (4)

19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NFE R 5.1X9.2X1.3 (4)
20 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ARAFE (93) (2)

-24 —




14.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

- il BER

AN At

- 925 -



REZ.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NG, . DESCRLPULON ... L gy .
1 213-61457 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. F7Eur(43) 1
2 107-556254 BELT COVER C ASM. (FOR JE) AR ERT -COJEY )23 1
3 107-55205 BELT COVER C(JE) A EbAN -CUJEYaY) (1)
4 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 [=25 vhE733 D=4.8 L=25 (23
5 * 400-25299 GIL POT JOINT 77 53% 1
6 213-79003 OIL MANAGEMENT WASHER T7 IR F 1
7 B8112-220-000  0IL SEAL 77 E3% AAAT-R 1
8 * 400-25300 OIL POT F7gey 1
9 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 YhIFY M3X0.5 L=14 4

10 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 O3y M3X0.5 132 4
11 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING T7IRENART N Ry 8
12 WP-0320601-SC  WASHER M3 bFF h % 3.2K7X0.5 4
13 SK-324160G1-8C  WOOD SCREW D=2 .4 L=16 YAESZY D=2.4 L=16 3
14 B1839-563-000  OIL RECEIVING COVER W THA T IE A 1
15 B1841-563-000  OIL DRIP FELT Y IR AL T 5y 1
i6 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (2039) 4
17 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM. (RIGHT) AT RRIN - (2% )3 I
18 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) NARIN - (5% ) (1)
19 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE ATAMEN -k 314 (1)
20 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A VRIN (et ) 1
21 D8232-241-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT A ATRRART - BFIT A 1
22 SS5-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 b33t 16/64-28 L=30 2
23 55-6151440-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 b33y 15/64-28 1=14 I
24 S§5-7110840-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIeFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
25 $5-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 7233 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

- 26 —




15. GAUGE COMPONENTS (STANDARD PARTS)
r—UVHtR (BER)

1 61 B1109-521-H00  THROAT PLATE 5/16 ML G716 1
2 $5-2110920-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 TSR 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
3 SS-G090630G-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y33y 9/64-40 L=6 !
4 01 B1112-512-E00  BED SLIDE, LEFT AN ULA v Y T/32 i
5 01  213-77304 BED SLIDE, LIGHT 28 WAACEE /BT /2 :
6 07 B1613-521-HO0  FCED DOG b/ 16 AIUN B/16 2.6K7 1
7 226-50055 RED SLIDE ASM. AN BLR(ITIZI(AREIYY) 1
8 69 B1402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16" MV A B 5/16 43 1
9 $5-8080660-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.5 hAZY 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
10 02 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/18” AN R 3% B/16 43 1
B SSTR080660-TP  SCRLW 1/6-44 [=5.5 A3y 1/8 44 L=5.5 {1
12 01 B1470-52i-HA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 *¥1 347 S/16 /3 t
13 §§-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v33y 11/64-40 L=6.5 (10
i1 01 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 HHI7Y(23)5/16 1
15 Bi425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ML ARNARY 2

NOTE (#Eid)

0l.... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

82, RECHANGING GAUGE PARTS
(ORDER FOR NEEDLE CLAMP ONLY
CANKGT BE ACCEPTED.)

97 —

o s e
R M0 e IR

(# DD AOTE L
TEFHA, )




16. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

fit i AR
]
16

[ e 1

i

|

|

|

|

|

[ _ S —

REE.NO NOTE  PARTMO. _____ _ DESCRIPTLON .y
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASM, T eynT wi (3) 1
2 229-330306 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE B FAR (5 1) 1
3 02 B8210-012-000 CUSHIGN SET NATL e (2030) ]
4 B9102-G57-000 WRENCH (3/32) oYhaE ~ZnT+ 3732 1
o B9113-012-00¢  WRENCH (9X10} Da-4F an F(¥3a-} 1
6 MBF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX OIL NO.2{700CC) 7L IR NG, 2(7000C) 1
7 B9121-012-040 OILER ASM. 770 9%y 4% 1
§ B207-012-000  CUSHION (A) b7 YYIVE A 4
9 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN ey 1
10 MC-3720016-02 NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1
11 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. Ly YTy 2
12 * 229-33303 VINYL COVER A AT Iy TN 1
13 107-42005 SPACER AT —%-1" 4 2
14 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION -7 ey 4
15 B8209-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION b-7" HII A 4
16 229-26000 RUBBER CUSHION 2 AREVY ¥ 2
17 01 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE ASM. FA -k (73) 1
18 % CM-6001002-01  WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE 4V74A-¥av ¥-k 1

NOTE (7£72)

01... HEAD ONLY,
HEAD AND MOTOR DELIVERY ONLY
02....COMPLETE SET DELIVERY ONLY

— 28 —

TR A,
BHEE L E-A T oD A
YT Y-PHE O A




17. TABLE OF EXCHANGE GAUGE PARTS
Gy — Vi RR

Feed Dog \ Feed Dog \ Feed Dog \_F‘resser Foot asm.
® U | E

st e

\
l
|
l Without teeth !

#% U

Q¢ Hol  fart Ho.  |Ref.Mo| Part Ho, —t

|
l
I
|
I
x

Rot. Mo, Part Ra. (R Nn‘ Part Nu.

915\3 521 uua 21 213 S?Gb‘l

22 l zu h“usn
-

(3/15)

{174} 2 lsnug 5?! FDO

Blﬁ‘ld '-'12_'\ rGBl

(5/15) 3 51108~ 511 HUO f la1613-521~ hnm 13 |B|513 a"l Huﬁ 18

4 ) \;513 521-£00% M[

B1E1 521 LGB 21% bE(JS
W20 [oians-erion| 25, :

19 zh 521- Imﬂ_u@ l 213- h?qsa

Lgh]
C.A)
4
“
s
7
2
b
i
u_\__LH_Lﬂ;_L

e U S S R
m?iiem“:eed Hoot asm. Feec(iof;tt)?'én?sm II—Fmeed Hoot asn. —[rdle(zi';#?mp asm, lNePdIQerléantn;; asmrNeedie ctamn |
§ W 92 28 (H1vsv))| w2 B 1 s | &4

A Dy k _______ A D A I

516t
Ay bAY Bl

L vy I erurT

Part Nu‘ ‘Eﬂf.l‘(u.

e S

Rat. No‘ Part Ro,

l
l
|
\
.
=
~

?(:LBMH] 321 oaol 31 L 213- 378450 l
27 I

iB1470- 521-FAO| 32 1 213-73659 {

B _'_35 EMEJ‘Z 526 FM Aﬁ,a A 48 407-':3264’0 i
- e ~-m~m—+—l4—~{
& 26 - 44 B1402- 526~ HAR -A: 49 lBIdO? 325 Hool

?1! T’:WS%

Reedla ¢lamn Th "74»['__‘~_ T
sedle wlans Thread]  gag Stwde asm. [Left) Lﬁed S$1ide asm. (nght)

fuide Sstacren

ﬁa&b%’*t"iiml ® ‘} }& f) fﬁ ‘J ﬁ (L)

TN T IR
Needle cagel Needle clamp

size | Thread Guide
HoB | HEDEER

£

Ror. Nol_ Part B |Ret. r-o| Part Moo

A J_..,Q‘.__T
i |

‘ Blitg-512-800

53 |55-5080310-5P

1 55 t——u B1112- J;yﬁoﬁ_mﬁiﬁ_ i o |

e

— 29—




REF. NO  NOTE PARTMO. .. BESCRIPTLON . .. _. LI A Qry
1 BE1109-521-D00  THROAT PLATE 3/16 nta 3/16 1
2 B1109-521-FG0  THROAT PLATE 1/4 AME 1/4 i
3 B1109-521-1H06¢  THROAT PLATE 5/16 nb4h 5/16 1
4 B110%-521-K00  THROAT PLATE 3/8 nit& 3/8 1
5 Bi109-521-L00  THROAT PLATE 1/2 nI{4 1/2 1
6 BI613-521-D00  FEED DOG 3/16 FINT 3776 I
7 B1613-521-F00  FEED DOG 1/4 AN 1/4 1
8 B1613-521-H00  FEED D0G 5/186 F7On 5718 2,6K7 1
9 B1613-521-K00  FEED DOG 3/8% FTINT 878 1

10 B1613-521-L0¢  FEED DOG 1/2 APUn 1/2 1
11 B1613-52{-T0A  ¥EED B0OG 3/16 7Y 3716 1
12 Bi613-521-F0A  FEED DOG 1/4 A0 1/4 1
13 B1613-521-H0A  FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 AUN 8716 2,6X5 1
14 K1613-521-K04  FEED DOG 3/8 F7Int 3/8 1
i5 B1613-521-L0A  FEED DOG 1,2 ErUNT 172 1
16 Bi613-521-DOE FEED DOG 3/16 270 3/16 ]
17 B1613-521-FOB  FEED DOG 1/4 A8 1/4 1
18 B1613-521-H0B  FEED DOG 5/16 2 A0 5716 29k 1
19 B1613-521-K0B  FEED DOG 3/8 F2Un 3/8 1

20 Bi613-521-L0B  FFED DOG 1/2 A20n 1/2 H

21 213767651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3776 FFI7Y (7315716 1

22 213-67750 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 AYI7 V(233174 1

23 213-67859 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 5/16 MI7y(73)5/16 1

24 213-67958 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 3/8 A7y (7333/8 1

25 213-68055 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/2 FHEFH(23)1/2 1

26 B1470-521-DA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/16 F¥I FH7Y 43 1

27 Bi470-521-FA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/4 FFL FH7y 1/4 73 I

28 Bi470-521-HAQ  WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 FHI FRTY 5716 43 1

29 B1470-521-KA0  WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 VT A7y 43 1

30 B1470-521-LAD  WALKING FOOT ASK, 1/2 AHL FH7Y 1/2 43 1

31 213-73550 WALKING FOOT ASK, 3716 THI73(73)1-1/4 1

32 213-73659 WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/4 ABrF¥(93)1-1/4 |

33 213-73758 WALKING FOOT ASM. 5/16 ABITTY(43)1-1/4 1

34 213-73857 WALKING FOOQT ASM, 3/8 AREFY(13)1-1/4 1

35 213-73956 WALKING FOOT ASM. 1/2 FFIYI(r3)1-1/4 1

78 B1470-521-KAX  WALKING FOOT ASM. 3/8 THI Yy 73 I

a7 B1402-526-DAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/16" MERTA B& Y 3/16 43 1

38 E1402-526-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM, 1/4 ATRTRA bR Y 1/4 73 1

39 51402-526-HAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 5/16” PUR A L4 B/16 73 1

40 B1402-526-KAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASM. 3/8" AUR A bH D 3/8 43 1

41 B1402-526-LAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP LEFT ASH. NIRT A RATY 1/2 43 I

42 B1402-526-DAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/16” MR A Z% 8/16 43 1

43 B1402-526-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 1/4 AR R 3% 174 73 I

44 B1402-526-HAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 5/16" AR R 3% 5/16 73 1

45 E1402-526-KAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASM. 3/8" AR A 3y 3/8 o3 1

46 B1402-526-LAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP RIGHT ASN, AN A IFT1/2 43 1

47 B1402-526-D0¢  NEEDLE CLAMP 3/16”" MR A 3/16 1

48 B1402-526-F00  NEEDLE CLAMP1/4 ME R 1/4 1

49 B1402-526-H00  NEEDLE CLAMP 5/16 ME % 5/16 1

50 B1402-526-K00  NEEDLE CLAMP 3/8 nYR A 3/8 1

51 BI402-526-L00  NEEDLE CLAMP 1/2 NIRTA1/2 1

52 B1403-526-000  THREAD GUIDE MR A L RTYHe 1

53 $5-5060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 k%Y 3/32-56 L=2.8 1

54 B1112-512-ED0  BED SLIDE, LEFT 2t 45 e 0 7/38 1

55 B1112-512-J00  BED SLIDE, LEFT AN 0LE D 7/8 1

56 213-77304 BED SLIDE, LiGHT AN ULH(3% ) 1/8051/2 1

- 30 —




18. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EERY AL

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No,

When previous parts{0Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsolteted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEEML, #%Rev . No , MEISBOEAY,
ERnEREAGVEEORAN, RS KERETH, ZJHYTAZT,
29339207

No.1281-[07]- - “Rev.No.

%h;Added partsENPE/D:Obsoleted partsBHBSE/E:Erratumilk

Rev.PageiRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No, %
* MNo, | & No. R *x [No, | & No. & #F ‘
D 08 2| 52|CM-3002001-8B1 | A| 07 2| 52/ CM-8013000-01 §
b 06 4 10IB1210-526-000 Al 07 4 101226-808607 %
D | 06 4| 23 226-04904 AL OT 4] 23]400-38692 %
D| 06 4, 40|SS-8660610-TP A O7 4] 40|55-8660612-TP B
D 06 4 49 | 400-16146 A O7 4 49 1400-38700
D| 06 4 50 400-16145 A 07 4 50/400-38702
b | 06 t2 41213~41904 A 07 12 41400-39326
b | 08 20 12 1 SM-6051802-TP A 07 20 1218M-6052002-7°P
D 08 20 141SM-6051602-7P A 07 20 t14:5M-6052002~-7T°F
b | 08 26 5 B8202-205-000 A 07 26 5,400-25299
D1 06 26 8(B9121-012-000 A 07 26 81400-25300
D 06 28 12|105-29808 A 07 28 121229-33303
A 07 28 18|CH-6001002-01
\ .
- 31 -




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF |
o B NO 5 H___No fiEicy H_ N0 Eh H R0 |

BT-060040!-ER 18 24 B1435-526-000 8 6 B3138-527-000 6 43 NS-6110420-8P 16 6

BT-0600401-£B 18 25 B1436-526-000 8 7 B3139-527-000 6 47 NS-6110420-SP 16 23

BT-0600401-EB 18 26 Bi437-526-00A 8 4 B3141-527-000 6 39 NS-6110530-SP 12 35

B1104-051-000 2 39 Bi437-526-000 8 b B3142-527-000 6 48 NS-6620310-SP 6 17 §

B110%-521-D00 30 1 B1438-526-000 8 3 B3143-527-000 6 49 NS-6680320-SP 4 22

B1109-5Z1-F00 a0 2 51439-528-000 § 11 B3205-210-000 21 190

B1109-521-H00 27 1 B1440-526-000 6 2 B3214-047-000 21 28 PA-4G01501-00 18 1

Bil(9-521-HOO 03 B1441-526-000 6 4 B3428-521-000 20 24 PJ-3040651-02 18 10

B1109-521-K00 30 4 B1442-526-000 6 6 B3538-112-000 18 28 PS-0400222-K0 8 47

BI109-521-L00 30 5 B1443-~5726-004 ] 7 B8112-220-000 26 7 PS-0600202-KP 22 7

B1111-563-000 2 35 B1445-526-000 6 5l B8206-{12-000 28 14 PS-0600602-KP 6 156

B1112-512-E00 27 4 B14560-526-000 8 42 B8207-012-000 28 8

BI112-512-E00 30 54 B1451-526-000 8 37 B&209-012-000 28 15 RC-0560711-KP 21 12

B1112-512-J00 30 bb B1452-526-000 8 53 B8210-012-000 2616 RE-0500000-K& 4 45

B1129-051-000 2 20 B1453-526-004 8§ bl B§210-012-000 28 3 RE-0500000-K0 21 13

B1132-521-000 2 25 B1453-526-008 8 64 B8102-057-000 28 4 RE-0500711-KP 14 8

B1148-5556-000 21 11 B1453-526-00C 8 65 B9113-012-000 28 B RE-0700000-K0 8 36

B1203-512-000 4 26 B1455-526-000 8 9 B9117-563-000 16 26 RE-0800000-K0 26 10

B1214-019-000 4 32 B1462-0563-000 12 47 B9117-563-000 28 9 RE-0800000-K0 14 61

B1308-055-000 4 35 B1465-526-000 1223 B9121-012-0A0 28 7 RO-0922702-00 i4 48

B1309-055-000 4 36 A1468-053-000 12 26 RO-0922702-00 21 14

B1310-0565-000 4 37 B1470-621-DA0 30 26 CH-3002000-01 2 40

B1312-563-000-A 4 44 B1470-521-FAC 30 27 CM-3002000-01 18 13 SB-1200002-00 4 B2

B1313-055-000 4 47 B1470-521-HAD a7 12 CH-30G13000-01 2 52 SD-03805561-SL 2 26

B1314-055-000 4 39 B1470-521-HAD 30 28 CH-6001002-01 28 18 SD-0450401-Sp 8 44

B1401-526-0A0 8 17 B1470-b21-KAX 30 36 CQ-2020000-00 4 9 SD-0470281-SP 6 24

Bi401-526-000 8 13 L1470-521-KAD 30 2% €Q-2020000-60 4 1% SD-0601171-8P 6 63

B1402-526-DAL-A 30 37 B147C-521-LAD 30 30 CQ-2020000-00 14 9 SD-0640322-7P 4 4]

B140Z-526-DAR-A 30 42 B1501-241-H00 12 39 CQ-2020000-00 14 51 SD-0640322-TP 4 42

B1402-526-D00 30 47 B1502-246-000 12 44 CQ-2020060-00 16 5 SB-0700451-TP 20 18

BI40Z-526-FAL-A 3¢ 38 B1510-141-H00 1243 CQ-2020000-00 16 10 Sp-070045:-TP 20 20

Bl1402-526-FAR-A 30 43 B1610-155-000 12 54 CQ-2020000-00 2217 SL-0720331-8P 18 5

B1402-526-F00 30 48 B1610-526-000-4 8 50 CQ-2520000-00 8 34 SD-0800402-TP 14 34

B1402-526-HAL-A 27 8 Bi520-890-00C-A 21 7 CQ-3000000-FC 12 15 SD-0800481 - SP 12 45

B1402-526-HAL-A 30 38 B1604-012-000-A 14 7 CQ-3030000-00 4 8 SD-0900701-TP 14 21

B1402-526-HAR-A 27 10 Bi610-512-000 439 CQ-50450000-00 4 1] SD-1000801-SH 14 5%

B1402-526-HAR-A 30 44 81613-521-D0A 30 11 C5-1201010-8H 14 58 SK-3241601-5C 26 13

B1402-526-H00 30 49 B1613-521-DOB 30 16 CS-1201011-SH 14 59 SK-3482500-5C 18 32

B1402-526-KAL-A 30 4C B1613-521-D00 30 6 SK-3482500-8C 26 4

B1402-526-KAR-A 30 45 Bl613-562]1-F0A 30 12 Di455-055-B00 1233 SL-4030691-8C 18 31

B1402-526-K00 30 50 B1G13-521-FOB 30 17 D1456-055-R00 12 32 SM-3031401-5E 260 9

B1402-526-LAL-A 30 41 B1613-521-F00 30 7 D3162-555-B00 21 25 SM-4032501 -8B 18 30

B1402-526-LAR-A 30 46 B1613-521-H0A 30 13 D3168-565-H08 2l 27 SK-4051405-SE 24 13

Bi402-526-L0C 30 5l B1613-521-HOB 30 18 D§232-241-EGO 26 21 SH-4061001-SE 18 29

B1403-526-000 30 b2 B1613-521-H00 2T 6 SM-6040800-3P 21 31

B1404-526-000 8 19 B1613-521-100 30 8 EA-9500B00-60 12 14 SK-6051002-TP 18 8

Bi405-526-000 g8 20 B1613-521-K0A 30 14 EA-95G0B00-00 2i 15 SH-60516082-TP 26 8

B1406-526-000 8§ 21 B1613-521-K0B 30 19 FA-9500B01-00 10 12 SM-6052002-TF 20 12

B1407-526-000 8 22 B1613-521-K00 30 9 SM-6052002-TP 20 14

B1408-526-000 4 7 Bi613-521-L0A 30 15 GAK-A1401040 i3 15 SM-6061202-TP 0 2

BI1409-526-000 8 23 Bi613-621-LCB 30 20 GAK-A1401000 18 16 SM-6061610-SC 24 12

Bi410-526-000 g8 28 B1613-521-L00 30 10 GAK-A1402040 18 27 SM-6061302-TP 14 44

B1410-771-000 10 5 B1638-051-000 4 46 GAK-A14030A0 8 18 SM-6062502-TP 12 37

B1412-051-000 § 3l B1802-512-0A0-A 16 28 GAK~ 29007000 817 SM-6062502-TP 20 22

B1412-051-000 22 5 B18C3-516-0A0 16 30 GAK-28009000 18 20 SY-GO8Z002-TP 18 2

B1412-051-000 22 6 B1816-051-000 16 37 GAK-299010000 18 21 SH-6082502-TP 16 2%

B1412-526-0A0 8 24 B1817-051-00C 16 34 GAK~290110G0 18 19 SM-8050502-TF 14 6

B1414-232-000 10 4 B1820-563-000 16 3 GAK-28015000 18 22 SM-80560602-TP 21 20

B1414-565-000 12 17 R1821-051-000 16 4 GAK-29016000 18 23 SM-8050612-TP 14 52

B1414-555-000 1221 B1822-563-000 16 7 SM-8052502-Tp 20 15

B1415-526-000 g 25 B1823-051-000 16 8 MC-3720C16-00 8§ bh SM-8060602-TP 4 28

Bi416-528-000 8 26 B1824-563-000 16 11 MC-3720C16-02 28 10 SM-8080802-TP 19 2

Ri417-526-000 § 39 B1830-521-0A0 16 25 MDF-RXZ700C0 28 8 SM-8080812-TP 4 13

B1419-526-000 8 40 B1837-5626-0A0 16 24 SM-5061203-SE 20 32

B1420-526-040 8 29 B1839-563-000 26 14 NM-6030001-8C 26 10 S5-206C410-SP § 33

B1420-526-000 8 30 B1841-563-000 26 15 NM-6050001-8D 20 16 885-2090520- 5L 2 31

B1422-526-000 8 32 B1843-563-000 16 22 NM-6050001-3E 24 14 58-2000716-TP 2 21

B1423-526-000 5 41 B1805-526-000 4 3 NM-6080001-SE 24 18 55-2090710-TP 2 27

B1425-526-000 8 27 B1906-526-000 4 4 NM-6050001-SP & & 58-2090710-TP 2 32

B1425-526-000 27 15 B1907-526-000 4 b NM-6050001-SP & 8 §§-2110820-TP 72

B1427-526-000 8 13 B3120-125-000 & 35 NM-6050550-SD 6 3 8§5-3090610-5P 22 18

B1431-526-000 8§ 8 B3126-012-000 6 32 NM~6080001-SE 18 4 S55-4110616-SP 2 36

B1431-528-000 8 14 B3127-051-000 6 21 NM-6160511-SE 24 17 §5-4110615-85p 6 &b

B1432-528-000 8 15 B3127-527-000 6 22 NS-6080210-8P i4 64 §5-4110615-SP 2216

B1434-528-0A0 8 1 B3129-053-000 6 34 NS-6110310-SP 6 25 55-4110815-8P 2 b

B1434-528-000 8§ 2 B3137-527-0A0 6 48 NS-6110310-8P 21 26 S§-4110815-SP 2 12

-39 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #a]
PART KO AGE  REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF

2 N % i N0 S A NG 2.8
SS-43110815-58P 2 15 SS5-8660610-TP 12 8 213-32200 2 42 2 B
S58-4110815-8p 2 44 55-8660610-TP 14 18 213-32309 Z 14 21 4]
SS-4110816-SP 2 49 S8-8660610-TP 14 60 213-32705 4 1 18 11
SS-411121i5-SP 2 A 85-8660612-TP 4 40 213-33000 4 2 18 12
S8-h060310-SP 30 B3 SS-8660612-TP. 12 3 213-33109 4 18 18 3
S8-6080610-SP 2 19 SS-8660670-SP 16 35 213-33406 4 A 18 6
SS-5110740-TP 26 25 58-8860810-TP 4 17 213-33703 4 K8 18 9
S5-60G81810-SP 14 65 SS-8660810-TP 4 22 213-34008 4 29 18 7
S5-6090620-SP 21 18 SS-86G60810-TP ig 38 213-34701 16 18 21 3
SS-6090540-SP 8§ 45 58-8661030-SP 4 Kl 213-35005 16 1 21 1
SS-6090620-SP 21 22 55-8680540-8p 4 14 2153-36300 14 5§ 21 9
SS-6090630-SP 27 3 SS-8680730-SP 4 ih 213-36508 4 21 2 48
SS5-6090810-SP 16 13 S5-9111010-8P G ] 213-36557 4 20 16 27
SS-6090910-TP 12 27 S8-9151440-CP 14 4 213-36607 14 49 16 2
58-6081022-TP & 58 213-36656 14 48 14 14
S8-6110430-TP 6 13 TA-0750704-R0 2 51 213-36706 4 53 14 2
S8-6110610-TP 12 20 TA-0750704-R0 4 61 213-36805 14 41 14 1
SS-6110710-TP 27 13 TA-0760704-R0 12 10 413-37209 14 38 30 21
SS-6110810-TP 21 18 TA- 1050604 -R0 233 213-37308 14 33 30 22
SS-6111810-SP 14 37 TA-1060604-R0 2 50 21337407 14 28 27 14
S85-6120830-1P 4 42 TA-12650406-R0 2 3 213-37504 14 23 30 23
S58-6121610-TP 14 16 TA-1260504-R0O 213 213-37605 14 3B 30 24
§8-6121860-SP 14 43 2153-87704 14 24 30 25
SS8-6151040-SP 18 14 WP-0320501-SC 26 12 213-37803 14 27 30 31
S85-6151210-SP 2 34 WP-0371016-5D 16 12 213-37902 14 31 30 32
$8-6151440-8P 26 23 WP-0400801-8P 6 B0 213-38009 14 36 30 33
S55-6151820-5P 12 30 WP-0480856-SP § 43 213-38306 14 28 30 34
S85-6162440-8P 10 WP-0482086-SD 12 34 213-38603 8 04 0 35
SS-6153040-8P 6 19 WP-0601016-SP 6 56 213-38900 10 3 2 1
S8-6163040-5P 26 22 WP-0501046-SC 12 18 213-39007 10 9 2 18
Sa-6580752-TP 14 63 WP-0621016-SD 14 5] 213-39088 1¢ g 6 18
S5S-6621210-SP 2 43 WP-0850002-SP 16 20 213-39304 1¢G 41 4 12
Se-0621210-SP 6 16 WP-1612616-SE 24 1h 213-39582 4 16 & 49
SS-6661110-SP 4 24 WS-0510002-EN 24 18 213-40164 12 3% 8 48
S5-7090510-SP 6 42 WS-1643202-KR 24 16 213-40401 12 i 10 1
SS-7090510-5P a0 25 213-40500 12 2 & 60
8585-7080610-SP 14 30 101-07902 14 3 213-40906 12 52 12 25
SS-T060620-TF 8 12 101-89700 16 39 213-41151 12 46 & &8
5S-7080910-TP 14 32 131-09809 16 40 213-41300 iz 28 12 19
S55-7081410-SP 21 15 101-09908 HE 213-42506 20 4 8 38
SS-7110710~-5P 4 hh 101-10908 16 41 213-42555 20 3 8 62
S5-7110710-SP 8 hY 101-11003 16 42 213-42608 20 A 6 10
55-7110830-5pP 8 46 101-11102 16 14 213-42704 20 9 & 1
SS-7110840-8p 26 24 1G1-11201 16 43 213-42803 13 27 5
SS-7110910-SP 8 a7 1G1-12407 16 18 213-42802 20 17 30 he
Sa-7110910-8P 12 51 16112506 16 45 213-43008 20 11 12 5
SS-T110910-TP 12 42 101-12605 16 46 213-43108 20 31 14 13
SS-7110910-TP 14 25 1491-12704 16 47 213-43157 20 30 16 15
S5-7111410-Sp 14 1] 101-24204 6 27 213-43207 20 1 21 29
S8-7111810-TP 16 G 101-24303 65 31 213-43355 20 21 14 54
§8-7112420-SP 8 5§ 102-01200 2 37 213-434056 200 19 26 6
S88-7120760-SP 4 53 102-05201 14 20 213-43702 20 6 14 57
SS-7150810-TP 2 17 103-21107 6 14 213-43801 20 7 4 31
SS-T621040-SP 2 i 105-02300 21 21 213-45806 22 2 4 34
S55-8080310-8P 8§ 52 105-09701 1222 213-45855 22 1 4 33
SS-8080660-TP 27 ] 106-18304 21 g 213-45905 22 3 4 38
S8-8080660-TF 27 11 106-97506 6 hH4 21346002 22 4 4 59
S55-8090410-TP 8 10 106-976054 6 20 213-46309 22 12 14 62
S5-8110422-TP 16 44 10704807 21 19 213-46558 22 11 8 16
S5-8110540-SP 6 1l 107-41106 6 28 213-46408 22 13 4 27
S8-8110750-SF & 6l 107-42005 28 13 213-465607 22 14 12 48
SS-8111010-TP 4 43 H07-48101 26 11 213-47000 22 8 z 23
SS-8111010-TP § 35 107-55205 26 3 213-47109 w13 2 22
SS-81R0610-TP 8 63 107-55254 26 2 213-47208 22 9 28 1
SS-81B0710-SP 12 9 110-45101 6 29 213-47406 w1t 28 17
SS-81B0710-TP 4 48 110-72402 6 30 213-48206 65 K9 1236
SS-8150710-TP 4 60 110-72402 21 30 213-48909 247 21 2
SS-8150822-TP 4 § 119-56802 6 36 213-51002 26 19 21 4
585-8150822-TP 4 30 145-12503 2117 213-51101 26 18 21 32
S5S5-81560822-TP 14 28 179-12106 2 24 213-51159 26 17 2 45
8S-8151150-TP 14 14 213-51200 26 20 4 25
SS~8151150-TP 16 29 213-31202 2 9 213-51457 286 1 14 1%
S5-8151160-TP 16 31 213-31400 2 4 213-53008 4 B4 4 12
S5-8151550-Sp 4 K7 213-31756 2 ] 213-55706 21 24 6 32
S5-8660530-TF 16 33 213-31806 2 19 213-557565 21 23 6 44
585-8660530-TP 16 36 213-32002 2 11 213-55805 2 18 6 38

— 33—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 3

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO FAGE RFF
ikl g X0 fh H NO S H N % H __N0
226-17807 6 37
226-170806 6 23
226-18102 6 23
226-18706 6 19
226-18805 6 45
226-18904 6 40
226-18904 6 41
226-18100 2 38
226-50055 21 7
226-80607 4 10
226-87453 6 12
226-83053 6 26
226-89103 6 52
228-14909 1013
22814909 12 38
228-63203 20 26
228-63252 200 23
228-77609 2 48
229-01805 2 41
229-04106 1z 7
229-04106 14 18
229-04155 126
229-04155 417
228-11804 14 44
220-12000 14 46
229-12109 14 47
229-26000 28 16
229-26356 28 11
229-30309 24 7
228-30408 24 b
229-30607 24 2
229-30556 24 20
229-30705 24 3
229-30804 24 11
229-30303 24 10
279-31000 24 9
220-31109 24 8
229-31307 24 6
229-31408 24 4
229-32404 20 28
229-32453 20027
229-33006 28 2
229-33303 28 12
229-34202 20 35
229-34301 20 36
229-34400 20 34
229-34509 20 33
229-34707 20 28
230-06406 6 568
230-10606 12 50
232-08507 2 29
232-08556 2 28
232-08606 230
236-36202 2l b
262%-25201 1229
269-10158 24 1
400-09103 14 50
400-16148 4 62
400-18339 12 16
400-18340 12 53
400-25299 26 5
404-25300 26 8
400-27746 10 7
400-33026 12 12
400-33027 1z 11
400-33030 12 24
400-33031 12 4]
400-33032 12 40
400-34204 12 49
400-38692 4 23
400-38700 4 49
400-38702 4 50
400-30326 i2 4
400-42611 16 48§

— 34 —




ME MO

- 35—







ALK

JUK| CORPORATION
MARKETING 8 SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-&HI
TOKYO 182 -BB55, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3480-2357 . 2358

FAX : (81)3-3430-4809

Copyright ) 19992007 JUKI CORP

FRONTEHRETHER, #ETHI
ERLELET.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI# &

F182-8655 REIR A HEHEETE-2-1 EEER
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (%) TEL. G3-3480-2357. 2358(5 1 w14 2} FAX. 03-3430-4509

BELRY, IHEHE
To order ar for further
information,

please contact:

KoDA—YU A PRHRARROLOFEL(CEETHRAHY T,

# The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commody withoud notice.
MDAV YR M, 2007E7H REOERAERTRELLLOTT,

* This parts list Is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2007.

Printed inJapan





